
Pos 

 

Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 

98 
100 
145 

3 
128 
143 
198 

53 
136 
142 
117 
137 
124 

58 
75 

122 
119 
126 
113 
127 
161 

73 
94 
95 

125 
120 

57 
86 
80 

140 
144 
196 
139 
105 
197 
110 

74 
81 
72 
78 
92 
68 
71 

101 
112 

Name 

SANCHEZ Augusto 
MILAN Diego 
CASTAÑEDA Jaime 
ARCHIBOLD Franklin Erasmo 
FREIRE SANCHEZ Yoandy 
GARCIA Mateo 
ARRIETA DIAZ Yan Luis 
CAMBELL Akil 
MARTE Alberto Cesar 
GARCIA Nicolas 
JURADO Christofer 
RAMOS Rafael 
TORRES YUMAM Edgar G. 
S A N D O V A L  J IM E N E Z  E d w i n  A le x a n d e r  
SAMUDIO Carlos 
TORRES YUMAN Alder 
ROJAS ALMANZA David 
TOC XON Gerson V. 
LORENZO Abdul 
JIATZ SUT Nervin G. 
AYARZA Rodolfo 
HERNANDEZ Nolberto 
RODRIGUEZ Anthony 
SANCHEZ Nelson 
MORALES PINZON Esdras D. 
B A L MA SED A  GO N ZA LEZ Ya sm any  
TORRES Cristian 
BECERRA Kristian 
SANCHEZ ABREGO Jalabert 
PEREZ Emilio 
MEDINA Johan 
VEGA ECHARRI Kevin 
RODRIGUEZ Jonathan 
HERNANDEZ Carlos 
F ER N A N DEZ  G A R CIA  Yoha n  M igue l  
ESPINOZA Bolivar 
RODRIGUEZ Maicol 
MENDEZ Mohamed 
RUIZ Bredio 
SAMUDIO Joseph Ivan 
AGUILAR Jose Ricardo 
SALDAÑA Eliot 
JARAMILLO Alan 
REYES Elvys Noel 
GUERRA Sandy 

Category 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Nat/State 

Rep.Dom 
España 
Colombia 
Panama 
Cuba 
Colombia 
Cuba 
Tr in id a d  To ba go  
Rep. Dom 
Colombia 
Panama 
Rep. Dom 
Guatemala 
Colombia 
Panamá 
Guatemala 
Bolivia 
Guatemala 
Panamá 
Guatemala 
Panama 
Panamá 
Rep. Dom 
Rep. Dom 
Guatemala 
Cuba 
Colombia 
Venezuela 
Panamá 
Cuba 
Colombia 
Cuba 
Colombia 
Rep.Dom 
Cuba 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Costa Rica 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Puerto Rico 
Panamá 

Club 

A C T  C ycl ing Team  
I n t e ja  I M C A  R i d e a  D C T  
M ontecci-B ioracer 
Team ININCO 
N a v e g a n t e  T V  -  R P C  R A D I O  
M ontecci-B ioracer 
Team Artemisa 

E v o l u t i o n  C y c l in g  R a c e  T e a m  
M ontecci-B ioracer 
Aeronaval 
E v o l u t i o n  C y c l in g  R a c e  T e a m  
H ino  Cy cl ing  Team  

Team Rali-Claro 
H ino  Cy cl ing  Team  
N a v e g a n t e  T V  -  R P C  R A D I O  
H ino  Cy cl ing  Team  
Aeronaval 
H ino  Cy cl ing  Team  
RPC RADIO 
Team Rali-Claro 
A C T  C ycl ing Team  
A C T  C ycl ing Team  
H ino  Cy cl ing  Team  
N a v e g a n t e  T V  -  R P C  R A D I O  
E v o l u t i o n  C y c l in g  R a c e  T e a m  
U l t r a b i k e x - S p e c i a l i z e d  
I n v e r s i o n e s  Y a r e d - C o n s t r u c t o r a  A M S  
E v o l u t i o n  C y c l in g  R a c e  T e a m  
M ontecci-B ioracer 
Team Artemisa 
E v o l u t i o n  C y c l in g  R a c e  T e a m  
I n t e j a  I M C A  R i d e a  D C T  
Team Artemisa 
Team ININCO 
Team Rali-Claro 
I n v e r s i o n e s  Y a r e d - C o n s t r u c t o r a  A M S  
Team Rali-Claro 
I n v e r s i o n e s  Y a r e d - C o n s t r u c t o r a  A M S  
Costa Rica 
Team Willier 
Team Willier 
I n t e j a  I M C A  R i d e a  D C T  
Team ININCO 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

1h10'37"771 
1h10'43"817 
1h10'44"015 
1h10'44"382 
1h10'44"399 
1h10'44"499 
1h10'44"563 
1h10'44"636 
1h10'44"679 
1h10'45"275 
1h10'45"550 
1h10'45"948 
1h10'46"135 
1h10'46"269 
1h10'46"280 
1h10'46"651 
1h10'48"638 
1h10'49"178 
1h10'51"108 
1h10'53"641 
1h10'56"947 
1h10'57"172 
1h10'58"906 
1h10'58"927 
1h10'59"733 
1h11'17"110 
1h11'17"140 
1h11'31"804 
1h11'44"684 
1h12'00"030 
1h12'06"377 
1h12'06"807 
1h12'07"555 
1h12'07"695 
1h06'12"607 
1h08'57"530 
1h09'49"609 
1h09'49"772 
1h10'20"986 
1h10'21"090 
1h10'21"187 
1h10'21"368 
1h10'21"520 
1h01'25"423 
1h10'20"803 

Diff 

00"000 
06"046 
06"244 
06"611 
06"628 
06"728 
06"792 
06"865 
06"908 
07"504 
07"779 
08"177 
08"364 
08"498 
08"509 
08"880 
10"867 
11"407 
13"337 
15"870 
19"176 
19"401 
21"135 
21"156 
21"962 
39"339 
39"369 
54"033 

01'06"913 
01'22"259 
01'28"606 
01'29"036 
01'29"784 
01'29"924 

1 Lap 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

2 Laps 
' ' 
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Pos 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

No. 
104 
186 

91 
60 
85 
62 
76 
77 

114 
102 
181 

61 
192 
191 

90 
183 

97 
70 
82 

118 
99 

199 
169 
164 

79 
187 

65 
176 
190 
194 
153 
174 
188 

83 
66 

150 
166 
141 
130 

96 
93 
69 

131 
19 
84 

193 
152 

Name 
GARCIA Joel 
BOTTEGO Geony 
VILLEG AS CORRALES N azareth 
VAZQUEZ PAZMIÑO Kevin 
ECHEVARRIA Miguel 
RODRIGUEZ Cristian 
GRAJALES Abner 
MENDEZ Carlos Isac 
PITTY Kevin 
NUÑEZ Adrian 
CANACUE John Jairo 
JONAS TUDD Victor 
HERNANDEZ Walter 
BARAHONA Brandon 
CASTRO Juan Pablo 
JAEN CARDENAS Victor Jose  
OGANDO Jonathan 
SAMUDIO Ruben 
HERRERA Roberto 
H ID A LG O  D E  LA  F L O R  J a im e  Aa ro n  
MOLINA PERDOMO Yoasel 
CARBALLO GARCIA Jose Alan 
BRITON Maicol 
LEE Roberto 
MARTINEZ Carlos 
SOLANO Luis 
RODRIGUEZ Javier 
GAITAN Benjamin 
AVILES Allan 
ALMANZA Adonis 
CEBALLOS Enmanuel 
BAKES Eduardo 
ROJAS Rogelio 
BARBA Armando 
MENDOZA Carlos 
BETANCOURT NEGRON Jahir 
ALAIN Jorge 
WILCHES Norberto 
HERNANDEZ Michael 
CANELA Wellinton 
SANTANA SANTANA Yosmany 
ARAUZ Carlos 
PFAFF Justin 
DEL RISCO Dario 
ATENCIO Yasset 
MIRANDA Domingo 
DIXON Roberto 

Category 
Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Nat/State 

Cuba 
Costa Rica 
Panamá 
Colombia 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Rep.Dom 
Colombia 
Panamá 
Panama 
Panama 
Costa Rica 
Panama 
Rep. Dom 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panama 
Cuba 
Cuba 
Rep. Dom. 
Panama 
Panamá 
Costa Rica 
Panama 
Panama 
Panama 
Panama 
Panama 
Panama 
Panama 
Panamá 
Panama 
Panama 
Panama 
Colombia 
USA 
Rep. Dom 
Cuba 
Panamá 
USA 
Colombia 
Panamá 
Panama 
Panama 

Club 
I n t e j a  I M C A  R i d e a  D C T  
C l a s ic a  M a s te r - S o m i b i k e  
Costa Rica 
Team Rali 

Team Rali 
I n v e r s i o n e s  Y a r e d - C o n s t r u c t o r a  A M S  
I n v e r s i o n e s  Y a r e d - C o n s t r u c t o r a  A M S  
Aeronaval 
I n t e j a  I M C A  R i d e a  D C T  
DR. Bike 
Team Rali 
Policia Nacional 
Policia Nacional 
Costa Rica 
Laudatos SI 
A C T  C ycl ing Team  
Team Willier 
Laudatos SI 
Bomberos 
Team Artemisa 
Team Artemisa 
U l t r a b i k e x - S p e c i a l i z e d  
RPC RADIO 
I n v e r s i o n e s  Y a r e d - C o n s t r u c t o r a  A M S  

Team Rali 
Policia Nacional 
Policia Nacional 
Baby Waterman 
Individual 

D C C  Te a m  -  Z e r o u n o  
U l t r a b i k e x - S p e c i a l i z e d  
Individual 
Individual 
M ontecci-B ioracer 
Florida Velo 
A C T  C ycl ing Team  
N a v e g a n t e  T V  -  R P C  R A D I O  
Team Willier 
Florida Velo 
Montecci 

Policia Nacional 
Baby Waterman 

Laps 
12 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total Tm 
57'01"024 
47'04"837 
45'24"023 
46'26"931 
46'27"098 
46'27"195 
46'27"237 
46'27"450 
46'27"599 
37'39"402 
37'40"353 
41'19"371 
41'41"958 
36'32"804 
36'54"003 
36'54"276 
37'41"127 
28'04"511 
29'08"104 
36'54"436 
23'18"859 
23'22"095 
25'27"949 
26'49"810 
26'49"950 
26'50"591 
26'51"041 
34'42"234 
22'11"749 
22'14"205 
22'24"372 
22'57"252 
22'57"389 
22'57"542 
22'57"679 
24'02"625 
30'51"806 
13'58"311 
13'58"498 
13'58"505 
14'00"891 
14'03"897 
14'05"353 
14'06"492 
14'06"799 
15'49"480 
17'56"751 

Diff 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

7 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

8 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

9 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 

10 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

11 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

12 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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Pos 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 

No. 
149 

59 
115 
167 

10 
4 

116 
123 
180 

Name 
MOSQUERA Enrique 
A G U ILA R  M A RT IN EZ  He rna n  Edw in  
RIOS Jose 
REINA Jahir 
ALVAREZ  Yusnier 
GUTIERREZ Alvaro 
CARRILLO Rafael 
MORDOQUEO VAZQUEZ Juan 
SANTIAGO Edwin 

Category 
Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Nat/State 
Panama 
Panamá 
Panamá 
Panama 
Cuba 
Panama 
Panamá 
Guatemala 
Puerto Rico 

Club 
Individual 
Team Rali 
Aeronaval 
Individual 
Cuba 

Aeronaval 
H ino  Cy cl ing  Team  
Zol/CCG 

Laps 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total Tm 
26'50"150 
09'32"327 
09'35"361 
11'05"911 
14'02"705 
14'37"300 
15'07"745 
04'51"965 

04"138 

Diff 
' ' 

13 Laps 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

14 Laps 
15 Laps 
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